Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11-19-1998



Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Carlos Soto Name: Trek Bicycle Corporation 801 West Madison Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Please record the attached original documents of	100902866
801 West Madison Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	801 West Madison Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dare of the application is November 5, 18. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment		801 West Madison
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is November 5, and a patent Application No.(s) 29/096358 Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is November 5, A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/096358 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and carrest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing November 10. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ▷ No to In Total number of applications and patents involved:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Lave Moo	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	1
Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 14-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Appendix App	Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing November Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345 ATTN: James F. Boyle, Esq. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing November (O) Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: APPLIERESSOTORES	Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a 8. Deposit account number: 14-1080
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: APPLIER (SOTOZ RCS)	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: APPLIERESSOTORES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Boyle	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
\APP\TREK\SOTO2.RCS	APPVTREK/SOTO2.RCS	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregottatached copy is a true copy of the original document of Person Signing To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregottatached copy is a true copy of the original document of the property of the property of the foregottatached copy is a true copy of the original document of the property of the property of the foregottatached copy is a true copy of the original document of the property of the original document of the property of the prope	ment. F132 Signature November 10, 19
	NATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	\APP\TREK\SOTO2.RCS	XI

REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent

WHEREAS, I, Carlos Soto, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make

Office as Serial No.	, filed	, and entitled:
	AEDODYNAMIC BICYCLE DAG	CINC HANDLEDAD
	AERODYNAMIC BICYCLE RAC	
		(Executed: November 5, 1998)
laws of the United States, and har	ving its principal place of busin	on organized and existing under and by virtue of the ness in Waterloo, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring d the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
to me in hand paid, the receipt a over and by these presents do he assignee's legal representatives, applications including the aforesa or any other country and which to any and all Letters Patent her may be based in whole or in part prosecute any and all such applic	and sufficiency whereof are he ereby sell, assign, and set over successors and assigns, the e aid application for Letters Pater may be based in whole or in p etofore or hereafter granted by on said inventions and discov- ations and also including the ri commissioner of Patents to issue	ne Dollar and other good and valuable consideration bereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set or unto the said Trek Bicycle Corporation and said entire right, title and interest in and to any and all ent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and by the United States or any other country and which weries, said assignment including the right to file and right to sue and recover for any and all infringements e said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee
THE UNDERSIGNED this instrument any further identithe United States Patent Office f	ification which may be necessa	firm of Nilles & Nilles, S.C. the power to insert in ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of ent.
assigns that neither I nor any of a or perform any act in conflict her do such acts and execute such pa	my said heirs, legal representate with and that I or my said heigapers, without expense to ourself discoveries for the benefit of	ant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and atives or assigns have or will execute any instrument eirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times selves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and affixed my seal.
		and the second s
Madagaba F 19	G9	
Date: November 5, 19		Carlos Soto
	C	Larios 3010
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
county of Santa Bark) ss. (A)	
Carlos Soto, generally known to	me to be the same person who ned, scaled and delivered the s	me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared to see name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the
NILLES & NILLES, S.C. f:\app\trek\soto.asn	Hathe My Comm	HEATHER DOWKER Commission: 4 · 18 · 0 > 3 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2002

REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 11/10/1998